SENATE BILL NO. 284

INTRODUCED BY ECK, LYNCH, REAM BY REQUEST OF THE MONTANA CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOARD

IN THE SENATE

	IN THE SENATE
FEBRUARY 5, 1991	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON FINANCE & CLAIMS.
	FIRST READING.
MARCH 7, 1991	COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL DO PASS. REPORT ADOPTED.
MARCH 8, 1991	PRINTING REPORT.
	SECOND READING, DO PASS.
MARCH 9, 1991	ENGROSSING REPORT.
	THIRD READING, PASSED. AYES, 41; NOES, 7.
	TRANSMITTED TO HOUSE.
	IN THE HOUSE
MARCH 9, 1991	IN THE HOUSE INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES & AGING.
MARCH 9, 1991 MARCH 11, 1991	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE
-	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES & AGING.
MARCH 11, 1991	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES & AGING. FIRST READING. COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL BE
MARCH 11, 1991 MARCH 23, 1991	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES & AGING. FIRST READING. COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL BE CONCURRED IN. REPORT ADOPTED.
MARCH 11, 1991 MARCH 23, 1991 APRIL 5, 1991	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES & AGING. FIRST READING. COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL BE CONCURRED IN. REPORT ADOPTED. SECOND READING, CONCURRED IN. THIRD READING, CONCURRED IN.

APRIL 8, 1991

RECEIVED FROM HOUSE.

REPORTED CORRECTLY ENROLLED.

SENT TO ENROLLING.

2 INTRODUCED BY ECLE STATE BILL NO. 284
3 BY REQUEST OF THE MONTANA CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOAR?
4
5 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ALLOW THE MONTANA

8

10

11 12

13

14 15

16

17

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

AMENDING SECTION 2-15-2402, MCA."

Section 1. Section 2-15-2402, MCA, is amended to read:

CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOARD TO HIRE ITS OWN STAFF: AND

"2-15-2402. Montana children's trust fund board. (1)
There is a Montana children's trust fund board, consisting
of seven members appointed by the governor and serving
3-year terms. Two board members must be chosen from state
government agencies involved in education and social work
relating to children. The governor shall ensure geographic
distribution of appointees.

18 (2) The board is allocated to the department of family
19 services for administrative purposes only, as provided in
20 2-15-121. The board may employ staff to carry out its duties
21 as described in Title 41, chapter 3, part 7."

-End-



INTRODUCED BILL

APPROVED BY COMM. ON FINANCE AND CLAIMS

2 INTRODUCED BY Eak Lych Ream

BY REQUEST OF THE MONTANA CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOARD

3 4

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ALLOW THE MONTANA CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOARD TO HIRE ITS OWN STAFF; AND

AMENDING SECTION 2-15-2402, MCA."

distribution of appointees.

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Section 2-15-2402, MCA, is amended to read:

"2-15-2402. Montana children's trust fund board. (1)
There is a Montana children's trust fund board, consisting
of seven members appointed by the governor and serving
3-year terms. Two board members must be chosen from state
government agencies involved in education and social work
relating to children. The governor shall ensure geographic

(2) The board is allocated to the department of family services for administrative purposes only, as provided in 2-15-121. The board may employ staff to carry out its duties as described in Title 41, chapter 3, part 7."

-End-



SECOND READING

1 SENTE BILL NO. 284
2 INTRODUCED BY GOVERN CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOARD
4
5 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ALLOW THE MONTANA

7 8 9

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

6

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOARD TO HIRE ITS OWN STAFF: AND

10 Section 1. Section 2-15-2402, MCA, is amended to read:

AMENDING SECTION 2-15-2402, MCA."

*2-15-2402. Montana children's trust fund board. (1)

There is a Montana children's trust fund board, consisting of seven members appointed by the governor and serving 3-year terms. Two board members must be chosen from state government agencies involved in education and social work relating to children. The governor shall ensure geographic distribution of appointees.

(2) The board is allocated to the department of family services for administrative purposes only, as provided in 2-15-121. The board may employ staff to carry out its duties as described in Title 41, chapter 3, part 7."

-End-

Atontana Legislative Council

THIRD READING

SB 284

1	SENATE BILL NO. 264
2	INTRODUCED BY ECK, LYNCH, REAM
3	BY REQUEST OF THE MONTANA CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOARD
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ALLOW THE MONTANA
6	CHILDREN'S TRUST FUND BOARD TO HIRE ITS OWN STAFF; AND
7	AMENDING SECTION 2-15-2402, MCA."
8	
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
0	Section 1. Section 2-15-2402, MCA, is amended to read:
1	*2-15-2402. Montana children's trust fund board. (1)
2	There is a Montana children's trust fund board, consisting
3	of seven members appointed by the governor and serving
4	3-year terms. Two board members must be chosen from state
.5	government agencies involved in education and social work
.6	relating to children. The governor shall ensure geographic
7	distribution of appointees.
8	(2) The board is allocated to the department of family
9	services for administrative purposes only, as provided in
0	2-15-121. The board may employ staff to carry out its duties
21	as described in Title 41, chapter 3, part 7."

-End-

